Data sheet 3RT5076-6AC36
Contactor 36 V AC/DC AC3 250 kW 400 V AC (50...60 Hz) / DC operation auxiliary
contacts 2 NO + 2 NC, 3-pole, size S12 bar connections conventional operating
mechan. screw terminal
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation Power contactor
product type designation 3RT5
General technical data
power loss [W] for rated value of the current
● at AC in hot operating state per pole 55 W
● without load current share typical 10 W
type of calculation of power loss depending on pole quadratic
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 03/01/2017
SVHC substance name Lead - 7439-92-1
Net Weight 10.39 kg
Main circuit
operating voltage
● at AC-3 rated value maximum 1 000 V
● at AC-3e rated value maximum 1 000 V
operational current
● at AC-3
— at 400 V rated value 500 A
— at 690 V rated value 450 A
● at AC-3e
— at 400 V rated value 500 A
— at 690 V rated value 450 A
— at 1000 V rated value 180 A
operating power
● at AC-3
— at 230 V rated value 160 kW
— at 500 V rated value 355 kW
— at 690 V rated value 400 kW
● at AC-3e
— at 230 V rated value 160 kW
— at 400 V rated value 250 kW
— at 500 V rated value 355 kW
— at 690 V rated value 400 kW
— at 1000 V rated value 250 kW
operating frequency
● at AC-3e maximum 420 1/h
UL/CSA ratings
yielded mechanical performance [hp] for 3-phase AC motor at
460/480 V rated value
400 hp
3RT50766AC36
Page 1/2 11/28/2025
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Global Automation Distributor | TURLL.com
Check Price on Turll.com
Electrical Safety
protection class IP on the front according to IEC 60529 IP00; IP20 with box terminal/cover
touch protection on the front according to IEC 60529 finger-safe, for vertical contact from the front with box terminal/cover
Approvals Certificates
General Product Approval EMV
Confirmation
Maritime application other Environment
CCS (China Classifica-
tion Society)
Confirmation Environmental Con-
firmations
Further information
Service&Support (Manuals, Certificates, Characteristics, FAQs,...)
SIEMENS
48
96
18
2
20
0
89
150
130
18
0
9
224
25
\U
+220.511160
last modified: 4/3/2025
3RT50766AC36
Page 2/2 11/28/2025
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Global Automation Distributor | TURLL.com
Check Price on Turll.com
TURLL
YOUR GLOBAL AUTOMATION PARTNER
3RT5076-6AC36
OFFICIAL DATASHEET & QUOTATION
100% New & Original Factory Sealed
Global Express Shipping (DHL/FedEx/UPS)
12-Month Warranty Protection
Professional Technical Support
CHECK STOCK & PRICE
Need Assistance? Scan to Chat on WhatsApp
sales@turll.com  |  +852 6339 7344